6/5/23, 1:51 PM

Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.N0:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com;cs-a@lkkauto.com;admin-a@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Allianz Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd. Our File No: CS/AIS23001367/RWY3Q2

79 Robinson Road #09-01

Singapore 068897 Date: 05/06/2023

REFERENCE

Insured/Claimant: EDWIN JOSEPH WHEELER JUNIOR Policy No: SP2003441709-01

Date of Loss: 03/02/2023 Nature of Claim: OD Claim No: 202332005225

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No: SMF9963B
Make & Model: NISSAN X-TRAIL, 2.0 (A) Engine No: MR20385055C
Reg. Date: 30/11/2018 (Man. Year: 2018) Chassis No: JN1JANT3220011658
Colour: Black Odometer: 20548 km
Engine Capacity: 1997 cc
I\P/I:.ark(_at Value/New Car $$93.000.00
rice:
Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price
CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 225/55 R19 Rear Tyre Size: 225/55 R19
Front Left Side: Bridgestone 6 mm Rear Left Side: Bridgestone 6 mm
Front Right Side: Bridgestone 6 mm Rear Right Side: Bridgestone 6 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 5,865.16 5,060.24 804.92 13.72
Miscellaneous ltems 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 5,303.00 3,668.00 1,635.00 30.83
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (S$) 11,168.16 8,728.24 2,439.92 21.85
- Excess (S$) 400.00 400.00 0.00 0.00
10,768.16 8,328.24 2,439.92 22.66
+ GST 8.00/8.00% (S$) 861.45 666.26 195.19 22.66
Nett Amount (S$) 11,629.61 8,994.50 2,635.11 22.66
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 07/02/2023
Tan Chong Motor Sales Pte Ltd (Bukit Timah)
Date Inspected: 08/02/2023 Inspected At: 911, Bukit Timah Road
Singapore 589622
Estimated Period of Repair: 7.0 days

Adjuster: MOHD RASUL

Manager:  XinYu

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and
ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.
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REPAIR DETAILS

Reference
Part Source: MRM-SG
Parts: M1-MPV

Labour: Repairer's
Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SMF9963B)

Adjuster Report

Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 05 Jun 2023)

NISSAN X-TRAIL 2.0 (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)
(Price-denominated Standard List)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with

the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page
Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts
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Particulars

*CLIP TRIM

*CLIP TRIM
*MOULDING ASSY -F
*COVER -FR FDR ,LH
*HINGE RH

*ENERGY ABSORBER
*BRKT -BPR SIDE R
*BRKT -BPR SIDE L
*CLIP

*BUMPER SET FR
*BRACE ASSY -R/CO
*FENDER -FRONT LH
*FENDER -FRONT RH
*SUPPORT ASSY -RA
*HOOD

*INSULATOR -HOOD
*CLIP -INSUL

*HOOD HINGE ASSY
*MALE ASSY -HOOD
*LAMP ASSY -LH
*DUCT ,AIRFR
*DUCT ASSY -AIR
*SUNDRIES

F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett. N=NettltemDisc.

Condition

Necessary
Necessary
Deformed
Scratched
Bent

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Deformed
Repair
Buckled
Buckled
Repair
Buckled
Deformed
Necessary
Bent

Not Necessary
Cracked

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Necessary

Sub Total (S$)

- Nett Item Discount on N Items 20.00/20.00% (S$)

Total Parts (S$)

Repairer's

7.00FN
8.70FN
194.50 FN
25.60FN
48.20FN
352.70FN
47.80FN
47.80FN
14.00FN
641.60FN
240.20FN
692.30FN
692.30FN
54. 70 FN
1,075.30FN
175.30FN
20.90FN
48.20FN
74.50FN
2,608.60 FN
117.20FS
61.80FS
30.00FS

7,279.20
1,414.04

5,865.16

Amount

*7.00FN
*8.70FN
*194.50 FN
*25.60 FN
*48.20 FN
*-FN

*-FN
*47.80 FN
*14.00 FN
*641.60 FN
*FN
*692.30 FN
*692.30 FN
*-FN
*1,075.30 FN
*175.30 FN
*20.90 FN
*48.20 FN
*-FN
*2,608.60 FN
*FS

*FS
*20.00FS

6,320.30
1,260.06

5,060.24

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No Particulars Lab.Type Repairer's Amount

Labour Items

1 CONDUCT CONSULT ,RESET & PROGRAMMING New 240.00 240.00

2 FOCUS & ADJUST H/LAMP ,RESET HORIZONTAL & VERTICAL New 48.00 48.00
ALIGNMENT TO FACTORY SPECIFICATION

3 PERFORM RUST PROOFING & TREATMENT FOR 3X AFFECTED New 360.00 120.00
PANEL

4 APPLY SEALANT TO ALL AFFECTED PANEL JOINTS & RESEAL New 200.00 200.00
NECESSARY 2X AREA PANEL

5 CHECK & INSPECT WIRE HARNESS FOR DAMAGE & OPEN /SHORT New 240.00 0.00
CIRCUIT ,REPAIR WHEN NECESSARY

6 REPAIR RH FR FENDER ,UPR /LH/HOODLEDGE PANEL ,A-PILLAR LH New 2,340.00 1,560.00
FR DOOR & RENEW FR BUMPER & HOOD

7 S/PAINT RH/LH FR FENDER ,LH FR DOOR /A,PILLAR /HOODLGE FR New 1,875.00 1,500.00

PANEL ASSY ,HOOD & FR BUMPER

Gross Labour Cost (S$) 5,303.00 3,668.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >
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