6/5/23, 1:51 PM Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com;cs-a@lkkauto.com;admin-a@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Allianz Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd. Our File No: CS/AIS23001367/RWY3Q2

79 Robinson Road #09-01 Date: 05/06/2023 Singapore 068897

REFERENCE

Insured/Claimant: **EDWIN JOSEPH WHEELER JUNIOR** Policy No: SP2003441709-01

Date of Loss: 03/02/2023 Nature of Claim: OD Claim No: 202332005225

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No: SMF9963B

Make & Model: NISSAN X-TRAIL, 2.0 (A) MR20385055C Engine No: Reg. Date: 30/11/2018 (Man. Year: 2018) Chassis No: JN1JANT32Z0011658

Colour: Black Odometer: 20548 km

Engine Capacity: 1997 cc

Market Value/New Car

S\$93,000.00 Price:

Sum Insured (S\$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): General Condition: Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes **Engine Modification:** No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: 225/55 R19 Rear Tyre Size: 225/55 R19 Front Left Side: Rear Left Side: Bridgestone 6 mm Bridgestone 6 mm Front Right Side: Bridgestone 6 mm Rear Right Side: Bridgestone 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		5,865.16	5,060.24	804.92	13.72
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		5,303.00	3,668.00	1,635.00	30.83
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	11,168.16	8,728.24	2,439.92	21.85
	- Excess (S\$)	400.00	400.00	0.00	0.00
	(S\$)	10,768.16	8,328.24	2,439.92	22.66
	+ GST 8.00/8.00% (S\$)	861.45	666.26	195.19	22.66
	Nett Amount (S\$)	11,629.61	8,994.50	2,635.11	22.66

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment: 07/02/2023

Tan Chong Motor Sales Pte Ltd (Bukit Timah) 911, Bukit Timah Road Date Inspected: 08/02/2023 Inspected At:

Singapore 589622

Estimated Period of Repair: 7.0 days

Adjuster: MOHD RASUL Manager: XinYu

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

6/5/23, 1:51 PM Adjuster Report

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 05 Jun 2023)

Parts: M1-MPV NISSAN X-TRAIL 2.0 (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SMF9963B)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with

the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	2		*CLIP TRIM	Necessary	7.00 FN	*7.00 FN
2	3		*CLIP TRIM	Necessary	8.70 FN	*8.70 FN
3	1		*MOULDING ASSY -F	Deformed	194.50 FN	*194.50 FN
4	1		*COVER -FR FDR ,LH	Scratched	25.60 FN	*25.60 FN
5	1		*HINGE RH	Bent	48.20 FN	*48.20 FN
6	1		*ENERGY ABSORBER	Not Necessary	352.70 FN	*- FN
7	1		*BRKT -BPR SIDE R	Not Necessary	47.80 FN	*- FN
8	1		*BRKT -BPR SIDE L	Necessary	47.80 FN	*47.80 FN
9	10		*CLIP	Necessary	14.00 FN	*14.00 FN
10	1		*BUMPER SET FR	Deformed	641.60 FN	*641.60 FN
11	1		*BRACE ASSY -R/CO	Repair	240.20 FN	*- FN
12	1		*FENDER -FRONT LH	Buckled	692.30 FN	*692.30 FN
13	1		*FENDER -FRONT RH	Buckled	692.30 FN	*692.30 FN
14	1		*SUPPORT ASSY -RA	Repair	54.70 FN	*- FN
15	1		*HOOD	Buckled	1,075.30 FN	*1,075.30 FN
16	1		*INSULATOR -HOOD	Deformed	175.30 FN	*175.30 FN
17	11		*CLIP -INSUL	Necessary	20.90 FN	*20.90 FN
18	1		*HOOD HINGE ASSY	Bent	48.20 FN	*48.20 FN
19	1		*MALE ASSY -HOOD	Not Necessary	74.50 FN	*- FN
20	1		*LAMP ASSY -LH	Cracked	2,608.60 FN	*2,608.60 FN
21	1		*DUCT ,AIR FR	Not Necessary	117.20 FS	*- FS
22	1		*DUCT ASSY -AIR	Not Necessary	61.80 FS	*- FS
23 E=Era	1	nart S=SncNet	*SUNDRIES t. N=NettItemDisc.	Necessary	30.00 FS	*20.00 FS
1 -1 16	incinse	part. 0-opcivet	t. N-Nettiembise.	Sub Total (S\$)	7,279.20	6,320.30
	- Nett Item Discount on N Items 20.00/20.00% (S\$)			1,414.04	1,260.06	
				Total Parts (S\$)	5,865.16	5,060.24

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount		
Lab	our Items					
1	CONDUCT CONSULT ,RESET & PROGRAMMING	New	240.00	240.00		
2	FOCUS & ADJUST H/LAMP ,RESET HORIZONTAL & VERTICAL ALIGNMENT TO FACTORY SPECIFICATION	New	48.00	48.00		
3	PERFORM RUST PROOFING & TREATMENT FOR 3X AFFECTED PANEL	New	360.00	120.00		
4	APPLY SEALANT TO ALL AFFECTED PANEL JOINTS & RESEAL NECESSARY 2X AREA PANEL	New	200.00	200.00		
5	CHECK & INSPECT WIRE HARNESS FOR DAMAGE & OPEN /SHORT CIRCUIT ,REPAIR WHEN NECESSARY	New	240.00	0.00		
6	REPAIR RH FR FENDER ,UPR /LH/HOODLEDGE PANEL ,A-PILLAR LH FR DOOR & RENEW FR BUMPER & HOOD	New	2,340.00	1,560.00		
7	S/PAINT RH/LH FR FENDER ,LH FR DOOR /A,PILLAR /HOODLGE FR PANEL ASSY ,HOOD & FR BUMPER	New	1,875.00	1,500.00		
	Gross Labour	r Cost (S\$)	5,303.00	3,668.00		
	Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.					

< END OF ESTIMATES >